

## **Warren Sports Hall of Fame**

## <u>Our Purpose</u>

The Warren Sports Hall of Fame was formed in 1988 for the purpose of honoring those men and women in our community who have excelled in athletics or who have made substantial contributions to athletics in the Warren area.

Judge Donald R. Ford and Gene Rossi created the foundation for The Warren Sports Hall of Fame.

The Hall of Fame is administered by a Board of Trustees, which is selected for three year terms. The Board is led by a Head Coach, an Assistant Coach, a Secretary and a Treasurer.

## **Our Mission**

The Warren Sports Hall of Fame recognizes players, coaches, managers, trainers, team physicians and athletic directors, among others, for induction into The Warren Sports Hall of Fame.

\$1000.00 scholarships are awarded to two graduating Student athlete senior from Warren G. Harding and Warren John F. Kennedy attending a four-year college in the name of Donald R. Ford and Gene Rossi.